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CITY OF KINGS MOUNTAIN-Fee Schedule

WATER UTILITY BILLING RATES

NON- INDUSTRIAL
INSIDE CITY
Customer charge

Availability Charge

(Meter Size/Rate Code)
5/8 inch / NI58IC

1linch / NI1IC

1.5 inch / NI15IC

2inch /NI2IC

3inch / NI3IC

4inch / NI4IC

6 inch /NI6IC

8inch / NI8IC

Volume Charge

INDUSTRIAL
INSIDE CITY
Customer charge

Availability Charge
(Meter Size/Rate Code)
5/8 inch / I58IC
linch /11IC
1.5inch /115I1C
2inch /12IC
3inch/13IC
4inch/14IC
6inch/16IC
8inch/I8IC
10 inch/ 110I1C

Volume Charge
Large Industrial User

$7.14

$11.37
$20.94
$42.78
$73.30
$160.55
$282.66
$631.64
$1,120.21

$3.53

5511

$10.50
$16.46
$33.41
$57.19
$125.09
$220.17
$491.88
$872.38
$1,653.08

5241
$2.84

OUTSIDE CITY
Customer charge

Availability Charge

(Meter Size/Rate Code)
5/8 inch / NI580C

1inch / NI10OC

1.5 inch / N1150C

2 inch / NI20C

3 inch / NI30OC

4 inch / N140OC

6 inch / NI60C

8 inch / NI8OC

Volume Charge

OUTSIDE CITY
Customer charge

Availability Charge
{Meter Size/Rate Code)
5/8 inch / 1580C
1linch /110C
1.5 inch / 1150C
2 inch /120C
3inch /130C
4 inch / 140C
6 inch / 160C
6 inch / IM60C
8 inch /180C
8 inch / IM8OC
10inch/ 1100C

Volume Charge
Large Industrial User

$14.26

$21.01
$28.58
$59.12
$101.93
$224.29
$395.55
$885.02
$1,570.29

$7.43

$10.20

$14.65
$23.58
$48.85
$84.23
$185.46
$327.10
$731.92
$731.92
$1,298.71
$1,298.71
$2,298.72

$4.77
$2.84




CITY OF KINGS MOUNTAIN-Fee Schedule

WATER METER FEES

Meter Size Price
2" S 2,056
3" S 3,269
4" S 4,778
6" S 11,183
8" S 13,632
10" S 19,848
12" S 24,286

Additional Information:

* If installing a new tap use the fee schedule as listed.

* For 3/4" and 1" do not add meter fees.

* For 2" and above include installation fees and meter fees.

* If customer has existing tap and no meter, then charge only meter fee.

* If customer has old style meter, there is not charge to install the Smart meter.
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SEWER UTILITY BILLING RATES
NON- INDUSTRIAL
INSIDE CITY OUTSIDE CITY
Customer Charge $8.39 Customer Charge $16.75
Availability Charge Availability Charge
{(Meter Size/Rate Code) {(Meter Size/Rate Code)
5/8 inch / NI58IC $13.60 5/8 inch / NI580C $25.28
1inch / NI1IC $20.39 1inch / NI1OC $30.57
1.5inch / NI15IC $40.68 1.5inch / NI150C $62.61
2 inch / NI2IC $69.20 2 inch / NI20C $107.47
3inch / NI3IC $150.55 3inch / NI3OC $235.68
4 inch / NI4IC $264.39 4 inch / N140OC $415.22
6 inch / NI6IC $589.82 6 inch / NI60OC $928.29
8 inch / NI8IC $1,045.43 8 inch / NI8OC $1,646.51
Volume Charge $3.97 Volume Charge $8.67
INDUSTRIAL
INSIDE CITY OUTSIDE CITY
Customer Charge $5.99 Customer Charge $11.98
Availability Charge Availability Charge
(Meter Size/Rate Code) (Meter Size/Rate Code)
5/8 inch / 158IC $10.68 5/8 inch / 1580C $15.27
1linch /11IC $16.42 1inch /110C $24.20
1.5inch /115IC $32.85 1.5inch /1150C $49.55
2 inch / 12IC $55.83 2 inch / 120C $85.09
3inch / 13IC $121.42 3inch /130C $186.65
4 inch / 141C $213.20 4 inch / 140C $328.78
6 inch / 16IC $475.73 6 inch / 160C $735.09
8 inch / 18IC $843.22 6inch / IM60OC $735.09
10 inch/ 110IC $1,598.07 8 inch / 180C $1,303.84
8 inch / IM8OC $1,303.84
10 inch/ 1100C $2,471.04
Volume Charge $3.90 Volume Charge $6.82

Pretreatment - Rate Code PC1 -

Flat Sewer Outside City - Rate Code SE1 -

$1,687.24




CITY OF KINGS MOUNTAIN-Fee Schedule

WATER/SEWER INSTALLATION FEES

WATER SERVICE SIZE [LOCATION FEE
%" IN S 1,516
%" ouT S 3,038
1" IN S 1,688
1" OouT S 3,375
2" IN S 3,375
2" OouT S 6,750
4" IN S 3,651
4" OouT S 7,299
6" IN S 4,199
6" OouT S 8,406
8" IN S 4,756
8" OouT S 9,519
10" IN S 6,075
10" OouT S 12,149
12" IN S 7,087
12" OouT S 14,174
SEWER SERVICE SIZE [LOCATION FEE
4" IN S 1,601
4" OouT S 3,211
6" IN S 1,728
6" ouT S 3,452
8" IN S 1,939
8" ouT S 3,886
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WATER/SEWER SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES

Please note the City does charge system development fees relating to water and sewer
services. Please contact the Water/Sewer Department for a calculation of these fees based
upon your situation.



