



# **KINGS MOUNTAIN**

— NORTH CAROLINA —

## **WATER AND SEWER FEE SCHEDULE**

WATER UTILITY BILLING RATES.....	2
WATER METER FEES .....	3
SEWER UTILITY BILLING RATES .....	4
WATER/SEWER INSTALLATION FEES.....	5
WATER/SEWER SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES.....	6

## WATER UTILITY BILLING RATES

<b>NON- INDUSTRIAL</b>			
<b>INSIDE CITY</b>		<b>OUTSIDE CITY</b>	
<b>Customer charge</b>	\$7.14	<b>Customer charge</b>	\$14.26
<b>Availability Charge</b>		<b>Availability Charge</b>	
<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>		<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>	
5/8 inch / NI58IC	\$11.37	5/8 inch / NI58OC	\$21.01
1 inch / NI1IC	\$20.94	1 inch / NI1OC	\$28.58
1.5 inch / NI15IC	\$42.78	1.5 inch / NI15OC	\$59.12
2 inch / NI2IC	\$73.30	2 inch / NI2OC	\$101.93
3 inch / NI3IC	\$160.55	3 inch / NI3OC	\$224.29
4 inch / NI4IC	\$282.66	4 inch / NI4OC	\$395.55
6 inch / NI6IC	\$631.64	6 inch / NI6OC	\$885.02
8 inch / NI8IC	\$1,120.21	8 inch / NI8OC	\$1,570.29
<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$3.53	<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$7.43
<b>INDUSTRIAL</b>			
<b>INSIDE CITY</b>		<b>OUTSIDE CITY</b>	
<b>Customer charge</b>	\$5.11	<b>Customer charge</b>	\$10.20
<b>Availability Charge</b>		<b>Availability Charge</b>	
<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>		<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>	
5/8 inch / I58IC	\$10.50	5/8 inch / I58OC	\$14.65
1 inch / I1IC	\$16.46	1 inch / I1OC	\$23.58
1.5 inch / I15IC	\$33.41	1.5 inch / I15OC	\$48.85
2 inch / I2IC	\$57.19	2 inch / I2OC	\$84.23
3 inch / I3IC	\$125.09	3 inch / I3OC	\$185.46
4 inch / I4IC	\$220.17	4 inch / I4OC	\$327.10
6 inch / I6IC	\$491.88	6 inch / I6OC	\$731.92
8 inch / I8IC	\$872.38	6 inch / IM6OC	\$731.92
10 inch / I10IC	\$1,653.08	8 inch / I8OC	\$1,298.71
		8 inch / IM8OC	\$1,298.71
		10inch / I10OC	\$2,298.72
<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$3.11	<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$4.77
<b>Large Industrial User</b>	\$2.84	<b>Large Industrial User</b>	\$2.84

## WATER METER FEES

Meter Size	Price
2"	\$ 2,056
3"	\$ 3,269
4"	\$ 4,778
6"	\$ 11,183
8"	\$ 13,632
10"	\$ 19,848
12"	\$ 24,286

**Additional Information:**

- \* If installing a new tap use the fee schedule as listed.
- \* For 3/4" and 1" do not add meter fees.
- \* For 2" and above include installation fees and meter fees.
- \* If customer has existing tap and no meter, then charge only meter fee.
- \* If customer has old style meter, there is not charge to install the Smart meter.

## SEWER UTILITY BILLING RATES

<b>NON- INDUSTRIAL</b>			
<b>INSIDE CITY</b>		<b>OUTSIDE CITY</b>	
<b>Customer Charge</b>	\$8.39	<b>Customer Charge</b>	\$16.75
<b>Availability Charge</b>		<b>Availability Charge</b>	
<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>		<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>	
5/8 inch / NI58IC	\$13.60	5/8 inch / NI58OC	\$25.28
1 inch / NI1IC	\$20.39	1 inch / NI1OC	\$30.57
1.5 inch / NI15IC	\$40.68	1.5 inch / NI15OC	\$62.61
2 inch / NI2IC	\$69.20	2 inch / NI2OC	\$107.47
3 inch / NI3IC	\$150.55	3 inch / NI3OC	\$235.68
4 inch / NI4IC	\$264.39	4 inch / NI4OC	\$415.22
6 inch / NI6IC	\$589.82	6 inch / NI6OC	\$928.29
8 inch / NI8IC	\$1,045.43	8 inch / NI8OC	\$1,646.51
<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$3.97	<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$8.67
<b>INDUSTRIAL</b>			
<b>INSIDE CITY</b>		<b>OUTSIDE CITY</b>	
<b>Customer Charge</b>	\$5.99	<b>Customer Charge</b>	\$11.98
<b>Availability Charge</b>		<b>Availability Charge</b>	
<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>		<b>(Meter Size/Rate Code)</b>	
5/8 inch / I58IC	\$10.68	5/8 inch / I58OC	\$15.27
1 inch / I1IC	\$16.42	1 inch / I1OC	\$24.20
1.5 inch / I15IC	\$32.85	1.5 inch / I15OC	\$49.55
2 inch / I2IC	\$55.83	2 inch / I2OC	\$85.09
3 inch / I3IC	\$121.42	3 inch / I3OC	\$186.65
4 inch / I4IC	\$213.20	4 inch / I4OC	\$328.78
6 inch / I6IC	\$475.73	6 inch / I6OC	\$735.09
8 inch / I8IC	\$843.22	6 inch / IM6OC	\$735.09
10 inch/ I10IC	\$1,598.07	8 inch / I8OC	\$1,303.84
		8 inch / IM8OC	\$1,303.84
		10 inch/ I10OC	\$2,471.04
<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$3.90	<b>Volume Charge</b>	\$6.82
<b>Pretreatment - Rate Code PC1 -</b>	<b>\$1,687.24</b>		
<b>Flat Sewer Outside City - Rate Code SE1 -</b>	<b>\$62.37</b>		

## WATER/SEWER INSTALLATION FEES

WATER SERVICE SIZE	LOCATION	FEE
¾"	IN	\$ 1,516
¾"	OUT	\$ 3,038
1"	IN	\$ 1,688
1"	OUT	\$ 3,375
2"	IN	\$ 3,375
2"	OUT	\$ 6,750
4"	IN	\$ 3,651
4"	OUT	\$ 7,299
6"	IN	\$ 4,199
6"	OUT	\$ 8,406
8"	IN	\$ 4,756
8"	OUT	\$ 9,519
10"	IN	\$ 6,075
10"	OUT	\$ 12,149
12"	IN	\$ 7,087
12"	OUT	\$ 14,174

SEWER SERVICE SIZE	LOCATION	FEE
4"	IN	\$ 1,601
4"	OUT	\$ 3,211
6"	IN	\$ 1,728
6"	OUT	\$ 3,452
8"	IN	\$ 1,939
8"	OUT	\$ 3,886

## **WATER/SEWER SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES**

**Please note the City does charge system development fees relating to water and sewer services. Please contact the Water/Sewer Department for a calculation of these fees based upon your situation.**